FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651- HSML- 20025.0	-0011 (exp. 4/94) 9019US01	
To the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chien-K	Cuo LEE	HANNSPREE, INC. 12 th Fl., No. 480, Rueiguang Rd. Neihu District, Taipei City Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
As Se Ot	of conveyance: ssignment curity Agreement her: Merger Change of Name Date: May 31, 2007	
	•	
4. Applica	ntion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	locument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/281,	578	
- NT		ntached? Tyes No ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	and address of party to whom correspondence concernity should be mailed:	ig 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
document.	Model of Marie .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name: Address:	Michael D. Schumann Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902-0902	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-347
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478
Ctatawa	and aignostrative BO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. To the	ent and signature: best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael D.	. Schumann	July 2, 2007
***************************************	erson Signing	Signature Date
		ach this portion
Mail dag	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	and the position
man goo	Commissioner of P. O. P. O.	atents and Trademarks O Assignments Box 1450 VA 22313-1450 Assignment S
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby o	ertify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2007.

Name: Antonette Peters

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 mimites per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1090C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-9011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

07/02/2007 13:58 612.455.3801 HSML, P.C. (acp) PAGE 3/4

Docket No.: ロックッシフレラ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Chien-Kuo Lee</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>TELEVISION SET</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on 05/31/2007; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>12th Fl.</u>, <u>No. 480</u>, <u>Rueiguang Rd.</u>, <u>Neihu District</u>, <u>Taipei City</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

07/02/2007 13:58 612.455.3801 HSML, P.C. (acp) PAGE 4/4

Docket No .: > 703745

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Chien-Kuo Lee	Semdo	05 / 31 / 2007 (Month) (Day) (Year)
oddress 6F1, No.371, Sec. 1, Jhu	angjing Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoy	ruan County 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date // / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date // / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address		
Given Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)
Address	-	

PATENT REEL: 019509 FRAME^{2/2} 0776

RECORDED: 07/02/2007